

2nd May 2016

To Whom It May Concern,

Re: Corin MetaFix Collarless Stems Labelling Discrepancy

We would like to inform you of a discrepancy in the labelling on Corin MetaFix collarless stem products.

We have identified that a label stating "US ONLY" has been incorrectly applied onto the packaging of a small number of MetaFix collarless stem products, please refer to the example of the label below.



MetaFix collarless stems are approved and registered for use in your market. We would like to assure you that the safety, functionality and performance of MetaFix stems are not affected by the additional label and that there are no associated adverse risks to patients.

Our records indicate that you have received product from one of the three affected lot codes (327166, 326457 and 324757). Please could you return these items to Corin Limited, and we will ensure that a replacement is provided.

Please accept our apologies for any inconvenience we have caused you. If you have any questions, please contact Corin Vigilance at vigilance@coringroup.com or +44(0)1285659866.

Yours faithfully,



Lucinda Gerber
Global Regulatory Affairs Manager

www.coringroup.com